
Sun. 01 Mar. 11:00 Worship4U

Fri. 06 Mar. 14:00 World Day of Prayer
at Kirkham Methodist Church

Sun. 08 Mar. 11:00 Parish Communion

Wed. 11 Mar. 14:00 Mothers’ Union

Sat. 14 Mar. 10:00 St Paul’s Little Café

Sun. 15 Mar. 11:00 Mothering Sun. Communion

Sun. 22 Mar. 11:00 Parish Communion

Wed. 25 Mar. 19:00 Stations of the Cross
at St Paul’s

Thu. 26 Mar. 09:15 CE School Easter Eucharist

Sat. 28 Mar. 10:00 Coffee and toasties

Sun. 29 Mar. 11:00 Palm Sunday Communion

Mon. 30 Mar. 
Tue 31 Mar.
Wed. 01 Apr.

19:00 Holy Week Eucharist

Evening Prayer Mondays at 16:00

Lent course at St Paul’s, Mondays at 18:45 from 23 Feb. to 23 Mar.
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